The NWB has issued a licence with no previous amendments to this project in the past.  The following 

summarises the licence issued by the NWB: 

Licence No. 2BE-PKR1621, the licence, was issued to the project on March 7, 2016 and is set to 

expire on October 30, 2021.  The licence allows for the use of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 

cubic metres of water per day and the deposit of waste in support of a mining undertaking.  As stated 

above, the Licensee requested that the current licence be amended to include water use for exploration 

camp activities and drilling in the Cone Hill Exploration project area.

[...]

(Amendment), and shall not exceed five (5) cubic meters per day.  Water use for camp activities shall 

be obtained from the lake adjacent to the proposed camp, unless otherwise approved by the Board. 

Total water use for all the purposes under this licence shall remain at two hundred and ninety-nine 

(299) cubic metre per day, including water use for exploration camp activities and drilling in the Cone 

Hill Exploration project area.  All other terms pertaining to water use are under Part C, of this 

Amendment. 

Waste management 

The Applicant included in its Application for amendment, information pertaining to the types of

[...]

Amendment Application.  Water use for exploration and drilling activities (drill water and 

other related industrial uses) shall be obtained from Water source(s) proximal to drilling 

targets in the Parker Lake and Cone Hills Exploration Projects area to a maximum of two 

hundred and ninety-four (294) cubic meters per day.  Total water use for all the purposes 

under this licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per 

day. 

PART D: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WASTE DISPOSAL 

Insert Item 7: 

7. The Licensee is authorized to dispose of all acceptable food waste, paper waste and 

untreated wood products in an incinerator. 

Insert Item 8: